Florida Department of
Environmental Protection

Bob Martinez Center
2600 Blair Stone Road
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

PERMITTEE

Tampa Electric Company Air Permit No. 0570040-028-AC
P.O.Box 111 H.L. Culbreath Bayside Power Station
Tampa, Florida 33601-0111 ARMS ID No. 0570040

Miscellaneous Permit Revisions
Authorized Representative:
Mr. Frank Busot, Director, Bayside Power Station

PROJECT AND LOCATION

This permit authorizes miscellaneous revisions to previously issued air construction permits. The proposed
work will be conducted at the H.L.. Culbreath Bayside Power Station, which is an electric generating utility
(Standard Industrial Classification No. 4911). The existing power plant is located at 3602 Port Sutton Road,
Tampa, in Hillsborough County. UTM Coordinates are Zone 17, 360.1 km East and 3087.5 km North.
STATEMENT OF BASIS

This air pollution construction permit is issued under the provisions of Chapter 403 of the Florida Statutes
(F.S.) and Chapters 62-4, 62-204, 62-210, 62-212, 62-296 and 62-297 of the Florida Administrative Code
(F.A.C.). This project is subject to the general preconstruction review requirements in Rule 62-212.300, F.A.C.
and is not subject to the preconstruction review requirements for major stationary sources in Rule 62-212.400,
F.A.C. for the Prevention of Significant Deterioration (PSD) of Air Quality.
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Section 1. General Information

Section 2. Administrative Requirements

Section 3. Emissions Unit Specific Conditions

Section 4. Appendices

Executed in Tallahassee, Florida
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Joseph Kahfl, Director [ (ijété)
Division of Air Resource Management




FINAL PERMIT REVISION

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
The undersigned duly designated deputy agency clerk hereby certifies that this Final Air Permit package
(including the Final Determination and Final Permit Revision) was sent by electronic mail, or a link to these
documents made available electronically on a publicly accessible server, with received receipt requested before

the close of business on 7// )J::i/ / O to the persons listed below.

Mr. Frank Busot, TECO, Director, Bayside Power Plant (flbusot@tecoenergy.com)

Mr. Byron Burrows, TECO, Manager-Air Programs, P.E. (btburrows@tecoenergy.com)
Ms. Laurie Pence, TECO, Environmental Specialist (lapence@tecoenergy.com)

Ms. Cindy Zhang-Torres, DEP SWD Office (cindy.zhang-torres@dep.state.fl.us)

Ms. Dianna Lee, Hillsborough County EPC (lee@epchc.org)

Mr. Mike Halpin, DEP Siting Office (mike.halpin@dep.state.fl.us)

Ms. Katy Forney, U.S. EPA Region 4 (forney.kathleen@epamail.epa.gov)

Ms. Ana Oquendo, U.S. EPA Region 4 (oquendo.ana@epamail.epa.gov)

Ms. Victoria Gibson, DEP BAR Reading File (victoria.gibson@dep.state.fl.us)

Clerk Stamp

FILING AND ACKNOWLEDGMENT FILED, on this date,
pursuant to Section 120.52(7), Florida Statutes, with the
designated agency clerk, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged.
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